# 503317278 05/21/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3363897

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
SKYERA, INC.			12/12/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	SKYERA,	SKYERA, LLC		
Street Address:	1704 AUT	1704 AUTOMATION PARKWAY		
City:	SAN JOS	SAN JOSE		
State/Country:	CALIFOR	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95131	95131		
	1			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 5			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		210009		
Application Number:		212941		
Application Number: 1359		596979		
Application Number:		597110		
Application Number:		597051		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:	•	12)230-8888		
		he e-mail address first; if that is u f that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Email:		egan.stembridge@wilmerhale.com		
Correspondent Name: EVELYN C. MAK				
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 2:		WILMERHALE		
Address Line 4:	BC	OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 0210	9	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2202374		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MEGAN L. STEMBRIDGE	MEGAN L. STEMBRIDGE	
SIGNATURE:		/Megan L. Stembridge/		
DATE SIGNED:		05/21/2015		
otal Attachments: 3		•		

source=Skyera Inc-LLC Assignment#page2.tif source=Skyera Inc-LLC Assignment#page3.tif

### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Sections 18-204 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Skyera, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the conversion of the Corporation into a Delaware limited liability company (the "Conversion") under the name Skyera, LLC (the "Company").

- 1. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion from Corporation to Limited Liability Company is Skyera, Inc. The name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated is StorCloud, Inc.
- 2. The Corporation was originally incorporated on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2010 under the laws of Delaware. The Corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion from Corporation to Limited Liability Company is Delaware.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is Skyera, LLC.
- 4. As of the effective time of the Conversion, by virtue of the Conversion and without any further action on the part of the holder, all of the Corporation's issued and outstanding shares of common stock, par value \$0.0001, shall be converted into limited liability company interests in the Company.
- 5. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company shall be effective on the 12<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2014.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed this  $12^{+4}$  day of December, 2014.

By:

Name: Frankie Roohparvar Title: CEO

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion]

PATENT REEL: 035759 FRAME: 0590

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

#### OF

#### SKYERA, LLC

1. The name of the limited liability company is Skyera, LLC.

2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of December/2, 2014.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this  $\underline{/2^{th}}$  day of December, 2014.

Name: Erankie Roohparvar Title: